REPORT/RECOMMENDATION TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY AND RECORD OF ACTION

July 13, 2021

FROM: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

SUBJECT

Recognitions, Resolutions & Proclamations

RECOMMENDATION(S)

Adoption of Recognitions, Resolutions and Proclamations:

Board of Supervisors

Adopt resolution recognizing Angelica Morfin upon her retirement after 21 years of valuable service to San Bernardino County.

Adopt resolution recognizing Bill Brock upon his retirement after 20 years of valuable service to San Bernardino County.

First and Third District

Ratify and adopt resolution recognizing Colonel Craig C. Clemans for his command at the Marine Corps Logistics Base in Barstow.

Fifth District

Ratify and adopt resolution recognizing Harold J. Vollkommer Ed.D. who is retiring from the San Bernardino City Unified School District after 37 years.

Recognitions, Resolutions & Proclamations July 13, 2021

Record of Action of the Board of Supervisors San Bernardino County

APPROVED (CONSENT CALENDAR)

Moved: Joe Baca, Jr. Seconded: Janice Rutherford Ayes: Col. Paul Cook (Ret.), Janice Rutherford, Curt Hagman, Joe Baca, Jr. Absent: Dawn Rowe

Lynna Monell, CLERK OF THE BOARD

mell BY Inna

DATED: July 13, 2021



- File- Resolution CC:
- LA 07/14/2021